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SALES AND PURCHASES OF SECURITIES BETWEEN CANADA AND OTHER COUNTPIES 

Review of International Trade in Securitiea 1943 

The trovenent of capital to Canada, arising from sales of outstanding securi-
ties to other countries,was at a record level in 1943.  Net  sales reported, of 172 
millions, were much higher than in any of the ten years since 1933  in which statis-
tics have been recorded. The increased inflow of capital in 1943 was a continuation 
of a movement which first reached unusual porportions in 1942 when net sales were 
105.5 millions., The principal element in this infiow during the past two years has  

been the large volume of sales of Canadian bonds to the UnitedStates 'or which there 
has been a heavy demand in United States markets. Net  sales of outstanding Canadian 
bonds to the United States amounted to about $150  millions in 1943  compared with 
about 196 millions in 1942  and 19 millions in 1941.  As these figures exclude some 
direct sales in the United States not executed by agencies reporting transactions 
monthly, the total of all Canadian bonds sold in the United States was even heavier 
than this, particularly in 1943.  Whi)e the volume of international trading in 
Canadian stocks expanded sharply in 19439  with a larger bale.nce of sales to the 
United States, the inflow of capital arising from trading in stocks in 1943 was still 
relatively light, amounting to about *4 millions. The liquidation of Canadian hold- 
ings of United States securities also expanded in 1943  amounting to about *25 millions, 
compared with eboi4t lO millions in 1942  and about *17 millions in 1941.  Most of 
this liquidation was from sales of United States stocks. Not included are some re-
tirerenta of United States securities held by Canadians. There were also some 
liquidaticns of holdings of other foreign securities but these were relatively light, 
amounting to about *2 millions. 

Sales and Purchases of Securities Between Canada and 
Other_Countries  

- 1943 
(Millions of dollars) 

ear Sele 	to 
Other Countries 

Purchases 	from 
Other Countries 

Net Sales (+) 
Net Purchases 

1933 288.7 237.7 + 	51.0 
1934 	...... 321.2 312.3 + 	8.9 
1935 301.8 250.8 + 	51.0 
1936 	..... 422.5 414.7 + 	7.8 
1937 506.6 511.4 - 	4.8 
1938 369.2 340.3 + 	28.9 
1939 311.0 238.9 + 	72.1 
1940 123.0 95.1 + 	28.8 
1941 108.3 75.3 + 	33.0 
1942 	....... 167.0 61.5 + 	105.5 
1943 267.9 95.7 + 	172.2 



.t• 	i; 	T.  

.'Je 	1i4 	 eC 	rjj' 	pci rent in l92. The 	rest part 
f these originaed in the bond trade.. Of the tctal net sales of securities to the 
nited Sties in 1943 of $180.9 millions, net sales of Canedan bonds account for about 
150 millions. Each group of Canadian bonds was sold on balance. As in 1942,  net 
sales of Domirticas, Dominion guarantees, and provincials made up most of the total, 
iet sales of these groups in 1943 being $62,6 millions, $31.7 millions and $37.0 
millions, respectively, coTrpsrd with $18.8 millions, $I8.0 millions, and $25.9 
millions for the same groups in 1942.  Net  zales of municipals, unguaranteed railway 
nd other corporation bonds were $6.6 millions, $1.0 million and $E.9 millions, res-
pectively, In 1943.  In  1942  there were net repurchases of $4.2 millions unguarenteed 
railway bonds and net sales of $4.2 millions muniCipsis and $3.7 mi)Jions other cor-• 
poration bonds. There were also net sales of $2.0 millions unc1ss1fied bonds to the 
United States in 1943. 

Sales and Purchases of Securities Petween Canada and 
Other Countries, by Countries_ - 

19hnL114 
(Millions of doile.rs) 

Sales to Purchases from 
1912 	1 	1943 

Net Sales (+) 
Net Purchases () 
19i 	1943 

United Kingdom 	..... 0.1 0.1 4.3 10.7 4.2 - 10.6 
United States 	.... 165.1 264.0 56.0 83.1 +109.3. +180,9 
Other Countries 	,.. 1.8 3.8 1.2 1.9 0.6 + 	1.9 
Total ;, All Countries 167.0 267..9 61.5 95.7 +105.5 +1722 

Prominent among the security transactions between Canada and the United 
States in 1943  which are not incJ.uded in the trade in outstanding securities were the 
Dominion government issues which were called for retirmenet and the refinancing of 
one of these. A new Dominion Issue of $90 millions, 2 p.c. and 3 p.c. bonds, was 
sold in the New York market In January, 1943, for the purpose of refinancing the 
major part of the $100 millions 5 p.c issue due 1952  which was called for retIre 
ment in March, 1943. In addition, a $10 million issue of Dominien of Canade notes 
was retired in 1943, and in August two additional Dominion issues were celled for 
redemption, the 2 p.c. issue of $76 million due in 1945  and the 214  p.c. issue of 
$30 million due in 1944.  In additicn to these Dominicn bond retirements there were 
also sni.aller totals of provincial, municipal and corporation issues retired which 
were owned in the United States. Some parts of these issues were refinanced by new 
issues placed in the United States with the result that net retirements of issues 
other than Dorninicns held in the United States were relatively moderate in 1943. The 
per value of total new issues of Canadian securities payable in United States dollars 
and sold in the United States amounted to about $130 millions while the par value of 
redeemed is'ues of Canada bonds estimated to have been held in the United States was 
approximately $280 mi11ion. 

Net repurchases of securitIes from the United Kingdom reperted amounted to 
$10.6 millions in 1943 compared with $4.2  millions in 1942. Purchases of Canadian 
stocks amounted to over $3 inillicns and repurchases of bonds, mainly provincials and 
municipals, totalled more than $7 millions in 1943. These figures do not include 
some direct purchases of non-•Canadian securities in the London market not made 
through the agencies reporting these statitics. Also excluded are the official 
repatriations of Canadian securities held In the United Kingdom.. While the latter 
amounted to $296 millions in 1942  they were quite small in 1943.  Official repatria- 



tions earlier in the war vere S75 millions in 1939, $137 millions in 1940  and $189 
millions in 1941.  The repatriated issues, totalling about $700 millions, have been 
almost all Dominion of Canada and Canadian National Railway issues. Private retire-
ments of Canadian bonds held in the United Kingdom arising from maturities in 1943 
were sma1l. 

Net sales of securities to other countries anounted to $1.9 million in 1943. 
Sales of Dominion issues account for the largest part of this totaL 

The international trade in securities in 1943  was subject to wartime controls 
and its character was generally influenced by this factor. With restrictions upon the 
export of capit.al from Canada, the transactions recorded as purchases of securities 
by Canada represent, in the main, switche&, I.e., the reinvestment of proceeds from 
sales of securities formerly held. In 1943  there was greater freedom permitted in 
making these swItches than formerly when swItches were llrntted to similar types of 
securities. An important exception to the limitations upon purchases by Canadians Is 
in the trade with the United Kingdom in which repurchases by residents of Canada are 
permitted. These private repatriations of securities from the United Kingdom are 
additional to the official repatriation operations, and other retirements, which are 
excluded from these statIstIcs. 

Sales and Purchases of Securities Between Canada and 
Other Countries 

1943 
(Millions of do: lar  

Net 	aie  	(#) 
Sales Purca ies 

Net Ptrcr'.e' 

Canadian &rith. 	.... 	 ..... ,,.. 76.0 33.8 4 

CenadianStol<e 	............. 25.1 242 0,9 
Total - Canadian Sec':r.ties 221.2 58,•T 

United States Bonds 	....... ............... 11-..2 9.8 ' 	1.4 
UnitedStatesStos 	..... ........ .. .....42.8 19.5 4 	23.3 

Total - United States Securities 	..... 54.0 29.3 + 	24.7 
Other Securities - including umspecified bonds 12.7 8.4 + 	4 , 3 

Total 	All Sec'irlties 	................ 267.9 95.7 - 172.2 

Security Prices and ForeicFe 

An iniportent factor related to the heavy sales of CanacEoi hc.n'. in the 
TJnItel Stet 	1. '242 and 1943 has been the marked increase in the prices of Canadian 
h-n'Js q 	U 	t. uoted in nited 3t 	bond markets. Still higher prices for these securitlen 
prevailed generally in 190 t1an in 1942. The prices of the Canadian domestic bonds 
in Canada, shom in Table 4,  showed moderate increases In 1943  over the levels of 
1942. The United States issue shown also Increased in price in 1943  wniie the price 
,f the British issue receded slightly. Common stock rioes, as reflected in the index 
numbers shown in Table 5 were considerably higher in 1943 txan in 1942. The Canadian 

price index and the index of prices of United 3tates stocks were both at 
their highest levels since 1939 In July, 1943. Both index numbers moved downward in 
the latter part of te year but were still well above the levels of the opening month 
when the year ended. The Index number of gold stock and the composite mining index 
showed gains throughout most of the year although there was some interruption in the 
rte in the latter months of the year. The buying and selling rates for foreign ex--
change or the Foreign Txhange Control Bo2rd rema.ned unchcnged. 

Trade 

Net eales of seurities in December were $7.8 millions compared itb $6.4 
millions in November. Sales of Canadian bonds, particularly Dominiona and Dominion 
guarantees and provincials, made up most of the total. 



SALES AND PURCHASES OF SECURITIES BETWEEN CANADA AND OTHER COUNTRIES 
Table 1. 	 (in Tnhllions of dollars to nearest hundred thousand) 

Year si d Month 

Total  

Sales 
Pur- 
ciiases 

Transactions_-  
Net 
Sales + 
Purch.- 

Sales 
to 

_Uited_States 
Pur- 
chases 
from 

Net 
Sales + 
Purh.- 

United 

Sales 
to 

Kiom 
Pur- 
chases 
from 

Net 
Sales + 
Purch- 

Sales 
to 

 Other_Countries 
Pur- 
chases 
from 

Net 
Sales 
hirch. 

194 
TOTAL 167,0 61.5 + 109.5 165.1 56.0 + 109.1 0.1 4.3 - 	4.2 1.8 1.2 + 0.6 

January 12.4 7.3 + 	5.1 12.3 6.7 4- 	5.6 (1) 0.5 - 	0.1 0.1 0.1 - 
Februsry 5.3 3.5 4- 	1.8 5.2 3.1 + 	2.1 (1) 0.3 -. 	0.3 0.1 0.1 - 
Marh 28.9 5.9 - 	23.0 28.8 5.2 + 	23.6 (1) 0.6 - 	0.6 0.1 0.1 - 
April 18.6 4.8 - 	13.8 18.5 4.3 + 	14.2 (1) 0.4 - 	0.4 0.1 0.1 - 
May 14.0 6.3 + 	7.7 13.7 5.6 + 	8.1 (1) 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 - 
June 10.8 4.5 + 	6.3 10.5 4.2 6.3 (1) 0.2 - 	0.2 0.3 0.1 +0.2 
July 13.3 6.5 + 	6.8 13.2 6.1 + 	'7 .1 (1) 0.4 - 	0.4 0.1 (1) + 0.1 
August 9.5 3.7 + 	5.2 9.4 3.3 6.1 (1) 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.1 - 
September 10.8 4.0 + 	6.8 10.8 3.7 4- 	7.1 (1) 0.3 - 	0.3 (1) (1) - 
October 	... 20.2 4.8 + 	15.4 20.1 4.4 + 	15,'7  (1) 0.1+  - 	0.4 0.1 (1) + 0.1 
November 	.. 9.5 4.3 5.2 9.4 3.9 + 	5.5 (1) 0.1 - 	0.3 0.1 (1) + 0.1 
Dembr 	.. 13.5 5.7 + 	7.8 13.3 5 , . + 	8.2 - c'. - 	0.4 0.3 0.2 + 001 

1913 
TOTAL 267.9 95.7 + 172.2 264.0 83.1 f 1809 0.1, 10.7 - 	10.6 3.8 1.9 + 1,9 

January 19.2 7.9 + 	11.3 18.9 94 + 	11.5 (1) 0.5 - 	0.5 0.3 (1) 4- 0.3 
February 22.2 7.2 + 	15.0 21.7 6.6 + 	15.1 (1) 0.5 -. 	015 0.4 0.1 + 0.3 
?,arch 	...., 25.5 12.1. + 	13,4 25.1 11.1 1.4.0 (1) 0.7. - 	0.7 0.4 0:3 +0.1 
April 28.7 7.5 + 	21.2 28-6 6.9 + 	21.7 (1) 0.4 - 	0.4 0.2 0.3 - 0.1 
May 17.6 7.5 + 	10.1 19.3 6.6 + 	11.7 (1) 0.6 0.6 0:2 0.2 - 

35.2 7.3 + 	279 34.8 1 28.7 (1) 0.9 - 	0.9 0.4 0.3 + 0.1 
31.7 9 z7 2..O 31.1 6.2 22. (1 1.2 - 	1.2 0.6 0.3 0.3 

August 	..- 20-5 7.3 13.2 20.2 6.2 + 	14.3 (1) 1.0 1.0 0.3 0.1 +0.2 
September 10.2 '7.6 + 	2.6 9.8 5.3 f 	4.5 (1.) 2.2 2.2 0.3 0.1 + 0.2 
October 27.9 6.8 + 	21.1 27.8 6.O 21.8 (1) 0.7 0.7 0.1 0.1 
November 12.1 5.7 + 	6.4 L2.0 5.0 7.3 1) 0.6 -. 	0.6 0.1 0.1 -. 
December 	• 17.0 9.2 + 	7.8 16.7 7,7 + 	Q 0 ) 14 1.4 0.3 0.1 + 0.2 

(1) Less tian 0.05. 



40,046 

226,043 
410,786 

1,959,968 
2,073,951 

100 

143,730 

405,985 

2,381,894 
1,104,841 

40,046 

215,919 
410,786 

1,931,823 
2,073,896 

143,730 
405,985 

1,954,460 
1,089,1.48 

- 	- 	10,124 

6,792 	415,148 	21,353 

- 	15,105 	55 

,792 1 1 374,015 1345 o  

100 

12,286 
588 

71, 7,034,514 9,194 1 
	 16,681,755 7 1 748 0  

TabLe 2. 	2 	J 	OF Ti I 	EET 
Uiutecl States 'riti Kingdom - Ot'ier Countries 

Total 1ota]. Sales 	Purchases Ra1e 	Purheses Sale 	Purchaae 
Se Purchases to 	from to 	from to 	from 

$ $ $ $ 
Bcnci 	and 	hentires, Total 13,000,595 5 0707 1,325 12 2 676,036 k704,5.. 943,762 324,559 	59,049 

Ca3.ai n 	ia-sues 6,305 - - 6,005 	- 
Canadian ottanding issnea 

6,214,237 2,829,386 5,964,461 2,813,359 2000 249,776 	13,727 

2rovinca1 	.-..-• 1,800,4 1 0 272,801 i,800,470 51,006 - 	2,765 - 	2,030 

Mirrtpa1 687,500 1,125,380 687,500 435,257 690,123 - 	- 
Granteed by tne Domi.iicn 2 0 165,308 15 9 283 2,165,308 15,283 - 	•- - 	- 
Ratiway, Other 	..... ... 212,369 300,395 212,369 298,395 - - 	2,000 

Other Corporations 	........... 717,830 202,055 659,176 129878 - 	31874 58,654 	40,303 

United States new issues - 
Gove rnrnent 	........ . ....... 

Other 	............ . . . . . . 
United States outstanding issues-

Go verninent 	......, . . . * . . . . 

Otner 
United Kingdom new issues 
Government 
0tier 	•.oe.. ............... S. 

United Ktngdom outstanding issues 

Government 	* .................. 
Otner 
Dther Countries new issues 
)ther Countries outstanding issu€ 
Unspecified Bonds and Debentures 
Common and Preference Stocks 
Canadian 	. . . . . . . . ............. 
United States 
United Kingdom 

Other Countries 
Short-tern Securities(lyr. or 1es 
Other Securities 

Canadian 	. . . ...... . • ......... 

United States 
United Kingdom 

TOTAl. 

	

889 	- 

	

259,218 
	

165,783 	259,218 	165,783 

	

260,783 
	

245,838 	260,783 	245 1,838 
	 - 



63,696,158 
38,882,248 
9,000,111 

35,161,960 
3,913,883 

11,930,087 

11,467,092 12,158 

1,929,154 
22374,081 
3 2467 0 265 	- 

2 1 869,803 2,582 
2 0 9581011 1,630 

889 

14,398 ' 

14,806 

1,149 
912,572 

2,722,823 
8,518,537 

795,168 
6,911 

786,640 
6,586,621 

153,035 

642,917 

33,105 
68 ) 220 

493,089 
21,858 

6,622 

1,901,873 

91,024 
1,298 

3,230,784 
35,001 

14,905 

	

116,2561 	35,838 	I 	6,7001 	- 

	

17,31.61 	1 1 523 	-. 	 -. 

4,018,384] 83,120,205 108,692 10,721,617 3,751,713 

	

609,394 	- 	 - 

	

316,082 	-. 	 - 

5,479,167 5,185,040 
5 1 736 9 347 3 1 637,318 

- 	
- 	 957 

1,836 

24,332,257 
42,789,194 

31,24.5 
1,700 

346,246 

20,440,942 
i9,/71,313 

15,840 
151,363 

Table 2-A. 	ANALYSIS OF TRADE IN SECURITIES B1ItEEN CANADA AND OTHER COUNTRIES, TYTELVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER, 1943. 

Total 	Total 	- united States - 	 United Kingd 	Other Countries 

Sales 	Purchases 	Sales Purchases Sales Purchases SalesP~fromchases 
to 	I from 	to 	from 	to  

Bonds and Debentures, Total 
Canadian new issues 
Canadian Outstanding issues - 

Dominion 
Provincial 
Municipal 	. - . . ........... . . . . 

Guaranteed by the Dominion 
Railway, Other 
Other Corporations 

United States new issues - 

Go verrimerit 
Other 

United states outstanding issues - 
Government . ................... 

0 t,her 
United Kingdom new issues - 

Government 
Other 

United Kingdom outstanding issues-
Government 
Other 

Other Countries new issues 
Other Countries outstanding issues-
Unspecified Bonds and Debentures 
Common and Preference Stocks 
Canadian 
UnitedStatea 
United Kingdom 
Other Countries 
Short-tern Securitie6(1 yr. or 1es 
Other Securities 
Canadian 	. . . . . . . ............... 

UnitedStates 
United Kingdom 	...... .......... 

TOT..L  

$ 
199 9 501 9 884 51 9 817,917 196,381,170 43,003,386 16,370 

	

13,444,808 	 10,426,128 	- 

65,906,663 11,894,392 
38 2942 ,120 40 283,858 
9,000,630 6 1 376,283 
35,188,146 3,785,450 

31929,080 2,976,628 
12, 564,014 4,446 2 714 

- 	 609,394 
316,91 

5,480,124 5,185 9 040 
5 1 738,183 3 1 651,716 

- 	 14,806 

	

1,149 	- 

	

912,572 	795,168 
- 	 40,016 

	

2,875,858 	854,860 
8,518,537 6086 1 621 

25,066,198 240 1642 815 
42,794,944 19,528 2 172 

	

31,245 	- 

	

1,700 	30,745 

) 	346,246 	157,985 

	

116 1 256 	42,538 

	

17,316 	1 1 523 
1QQQ_- 

267,878,789 95,743,695  

7 ,434, 22'7 3,104,344 1,380,304 
18,680 

125 9700 2,198,347 301,600 

	

,299,746 	59,872 	54,958 

	

4,002,202 	519 

	

133,414 	26,186 1845 771 

	

96,196 	12,615 	10,629 
776,9691 632,2971 711,734 



272,345 
241,284 
6:0,718 
211,827 
176,155 

429,448  
572,124 
438,487 
679,4.94 
217,592 
161,583 
772,801 

4,283,858 

3,176,112 
3,549,465 
3,909,032 
4,555,506 

3 1986 , 035 
5, - 
4 9,0350745 
3,131,631 
1,207,901 
2,418,160 

1,954,740 
1,800,470 

38,882,248 

167,694 
182,706 
472,861 

179,213 
62,753 
202,638 
1.5,423 
112,853 
198,29 
131., 661 
22,052 
51,006 

1,929,154 

104,601 
58, 578 

137,857 
32,614 
8?,814 
226,810 
401,861 
323,994 
481 0 200 
8 5 121  

, 

139,5)1 
219,765 

2,299,746 

ANALYEI OF TFADE IN WMINION G0;ERI•if1T 	EE1'ViF1 CANALi'. LN1TJ CiThEJ( UGUNThIE, 
Tb1e 2-  	1VE D!BER1J9 _ 

Total 	Total 
Tinited States 	United Kinin 	Other Countrie 

Sales 	Purchases Pure iaet 	Sa1e 	Pirehaea 	Sales 	Purchases 
to 	frcm 	to 	from 	to 	from 

t 

Februer' 	....... 	2,946 9 893 	457 9 367 	2 9 604,429 	421,511 	- 	- 	342,464 	35,856 

1,334,573 	1,650,502 	1,158,744 	1,5989546 	- 	2,636 	175,829 	49,320 

AprU. 	.......... .3,415,227 	326 2 777 	3 1 303,619 	326,262 	- 	- 	111,608 	515 

Jainn-ry 	. ........3,20a,974 	1,214b,45 	3,O4,i9(J 	 - 	 4'-O 

June 	......... 	7,890,374 	795,320 	7,707,619 	735, 218 	12,058 	- 	170,697 	60,102 

July 	..... 	13,331, 791 	759,422 	13,023,107 	753,953 	- 	52 	308,684 	5,417 

August 	8,228,532 	1,107,699 	8,017,581 	1,101,261 	100 	- 	210,851 	6,438 

May 	.............1,371,936 	698,464 	1,193,426 	611,628 	- 	- 	178,510 	86,836 

Septber 	2,117,622 	679,870 	1,905,138 	558,403 	113,337 	212,484 	8,130 

Novenber 	1,583,297 	437,678 	1,514,867 	4079994 	- 	2,453 	68,430 	27,231 
October 	.........14,263,207 	9O5,75 	14,257,777 	899 0 110 	- 	253 	5,430 	6 0 391 

1ecerter, 	 6,214,237 	2,829,086 	5,964,461 	2,813,359E120158 	249 9 776 	13,727 

Tota., 12 months 	65,906,663 	11,894,392 	63,696,158 	11,67,092 	125,700 	2,198 1 347 	301,600 

1NALYSIS OF TRAPE IN CANADIMI PFOVINCIAL PONDS BFWEEN CANADA AND OTHER COUNTRIES 

Tctfj 	Total 	United Ftates 	T United Kin doni 	r ther C L Sales J pues 	se1e] 	 iI heE 	 1 
_t Lt_ -----L*----J 

3,181,087 

3, 576,S1L 
3,909,932 
4,.555..506 
3,986,O3 
5,157,532-
4,060,245 
3,131,631 
1,207,90], 
2,2O,22" 
1,954,74Ci 
1,800,470 

38,942,120 

Tahie 2-C 

Month 

Jry 
....... 

March 
April 
May 
,Tune 
July 	. . . . . . I 0 • • 

August 
Setrnher 
Octol:.r 	........ 
Nc-embr 
Decerbei 
Tctal, 12 months 

el 
4,975 
23ç9 

990 
500 

2,058 

untriE 
r 
from 

6. 

50 

25,588 

24,840 
1,640 

810 

- J 2,030 

59,872 	54,958 



ANALYSIS OF TRADE IN CANADIAN PUNICIPPL BONDS BPEEN CANADA AND OThER COUNTRiES 
Table 2-D 	 TWELVE 1ONThS ENDING DECE 1BER 1913 

Mcnth 

Janury 
February 
March 

ri1 
May 
June 
.!uiy 
AuUt 

 her 

Noverbr 
Ik-cerber 
Tuts, 1; 

ota_ 
Sales 

Total 
Purehae; 

United State5 
Purchases 

United Kingdom 
Se.les Purchases 

Other_Countriea 
Purchase Sal eB 

to from to from to from 

339,073 211,372 339,073 109,527 - 101,843 - 

1,849,683 31h,925 1,849,683 148,961 - 165,964 - 

1,056,018 572,044 i056,O1S 260,957 311,087 - - 

1,024,8 571,2' 1,324,811 486,806 84,921 
462,444 192,8 '.62,4J 16,38 175)920 - - 

595,931 690,790 221,206 374 ,725 
1,649,989 367,68';' 1,649,989 57,348 - 310039 - 

450 1782 459,249 45O,782 374,88 84,368 
349,54 1,315,7'7 349,L54 118,269 1,197,.68 - 

398,L25 208,308 52 9 358 346,067 519 - 

231,259 251,330 231,259 9,2?3 159057 - 

_L50c - J2Q0 457 O,123 

',000,630 6 9 376 ,283 9,000,111 2,374,O8. - , 02 40,202 519 - 

ANPLYSIS OF TJADE IN CANI'D1P1 ISSUES GUARANTEED BY THE DOWINION GOVRRNMF1T FEThEEN CANADA ANE OTHER COUNTRIES 

Morit Tota. 
-. 	 -' 

Tota . 
Purchases 

United 
- 

a1es 
to 

Stvtes 
Purchases 

from 
S 

!2____. 
United 

Sae 
to 

- 

KirLdorn 	Other Countries 
Phases 	es 	Prcnase 

from 	to 	from____ 
11; 	 5 

Ja'ry 	.......... 4,346,270 1,451,594 4,346,270 1,449,136 2,458 
Fbrtaxy 	......... 6025,079 1,268 2 93 6,325,c79 1 2 268,939 
March 	... .......... 4,08O,84.2 27,265 4,054,656 6,293 - - 	 2,186 	20,972 
AprL 	. 7,1')7,900 103,421 7,197,900 34,822 - - 	 - 	 68,599 

1,84,8O1 253,99 1,854,801 253,452 - - 	 539 
2,142,614 32,123 2,142,614 18,533 --- .1.2,039 	1,551 

............. 927,224 91 2 184 927,224 49,036  
August 	........... 1,141,963 265,221 1,141,963 149,906 115,315 

May 	.... 	...... 

Septerihrr 	....., 382,427 17,805 382,427 17,805 - - 

3,585,052 58,973 3,S85052 57,698 - 1,275 
1,238,666 199,651 l038666 1!46362 - 2127 	- 	50,962 Ncvp'b€r 	......... 

Deeemhar 	... 2,165,308 15,283 2,165,3O8 15,283 - - 

Total, 12 months 35,188,146 35,161,960 3,467,265 - 133,414 	26,186 	184,771 



2,593,952 
520,00: 

2,073,951 

1 517,351 
412,510 

1,104,841 

2,593,897 
520,001 

2,073,896 

4.0, 0? 6 
40, 04o 

215,919 
215,919 

1,500,769 
411,621 

1,089,148  

	

15,105 	55 
- 	889 

	

i5,05 	55 	588 

40,04.6 

	

40,046 	- 

	

226,043 	143,830 

	

226 1,043 	143,830 

'SD 

	

143,730 	 - 	10,24 	100 

	

143,730 	- 	- 	10,124 	100 

S 

Tab.e 3 	SALES Oi SECURITiES BETY.IiIicALL1 AN OT1i1I. CCU LJi )  By 	-N4LI'i I'1' C 	OF .LL4i-13. 
(S'nrmery Table) 

Total 	Total - 	.!&-- - 	Dt 

Eale: 	rtjees 	SeJ 0:. 	hrib 	 Purcha'e 

	

- 	fr 	to 	frorn 	tz 

Car.udisri Securities 	Total 13,763,68' 7,126,,894 13 	21 k, C? 6i/,t; 92 .,58 c.,91O 335,? 

BCfld$ and Dentui'e 	......... 11,803,719 4,745,0(X) 11,489284 ,7L3,178 - 943,762 35 
Coininoi 	ard PrefererLe Etock 	.. 1,959968 2,381,894 l,931823 1,954,h60 6, 415,)L8 21,33 

- 

cun. trte 

1' row 

70,346 

12,286 

United States Securities, Total 
Bonds and Debentures . 
Common and Preference Stocks 
Other Securities 	....... ....... 

United Kingdcn Securities, Total 
Bonds and Debentures 
Common and Preference Stocks 
Other Securities 

Other Countries Securities, Total. 
Bonds and Debentures 
Comnicn and Preference Stocks 
OtherSecurities 	.............. 

Short-term Securities(1 yr. or 1es 

Unspecified Bonds and Debentures 	405,985 	410,786 	405,985 	 I 
GND TOTAL 	............. 	 6,792 1,374,015345 1 967 	71,923 



35,001 7,245 37,145 
- 2,793 15,287 

35,001 4,452 21,858 

H 
0 

- I 

14,905 153,035 101,325 
- 	153,035 101,325 

14,905 	- 

6,622 

SALES AND PUBCHASES OF SECIJHITIES BETWEEN CANAD AND OThER COUNTIUES 
BY NATIONALITY AND CLASS OF SECUP.ITY FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDING 

Table 3-'A 	 DECENDER, 1943  

I 	Total 	Toti 	- United States 	Unite2m 	0therfountrie 
I 	p, 	, 	I 	Sales I Purchases &le 	Purchases Sales I Purchases a e 	c 	I 

L 	 to 	j - from 	to j  from 	to 	j from 
I 	 T 	 T 

Canadian Securities, Total 	..... 201,157 1915 57,970 9 678 197,459 9 088 45,542,186 107 9 394. 10,671,711 3,591,433 1,756 9781 
Bonds and Debentures 	175,975,L61 33,763,325 173,010,575 25 1065,406 16070 7,434, 227 2 ,948,516 1 1 263,692 
Common, and Preference Stocks 	25,066,198 24,164,815 24,332,257 20,0,942 91,024 3 2 230,784 642,917 493,089 
Other Securities 	116,256 	42,538 	116,256 	35,838 	6,700 	- 

29,292,816 
9,763,121 

19,528 9 1.72 
1,523 

809,974 
809,974 

925,621 

894, 876 
30,745 

157,985 

6,586,621 

54,022,024 29,220,670 1,298 
11 1 215,514 9,747 1 834 
42,789 9 194 19,471,313 1 2 298 

	

17016 	1 2 523 

	

947,966 	809,974 	- 

	

913,721 	809,974 	- 

	

31,245 	- 	- 

	

3,000 	- 	- 

2,724,523 809,391 
2,722,823 793,551 - 

1,700 159840 - 

346,2461 	151,3631 	- 

	

8,518 1 5371 6,58626211 	- 

United States Securities, Total 
	

54,030,567 
Bonds and Debentures 	 11,218,307 
Common and Preference Stocks 

	
42,794,944 

Other Securities 
	

17,316 

United Kindon Securities, Total 
	

947,966 
Bonds and Debentures 	. .... 	913,721 
Commcn and Preference Stocks 

	
31,2.65 

Other Securities 
	

3,000 

Other Countries Securities, TotaL 
	

2,877,558 
Bonds and Debentures 	.. ... . 

	

2,875,858 
Common and Preference Stocks 

	
1,700 

Other Securities 

Short-term Seo,urities(1 yr. or 1es) 	346,246 

Unspecified Bonds and Debentures .1 8,518,537 

GND TCTAL 	............. 18 	83 	5  io 697 lo F .,3841' ,,2oP 2oT 8 2  io.72 
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BID PRICE AND YIELD FOE D3ESTIC GOVERNT EONDS IN UNIT!D KINGDOM, 

UNITED STATES ATM  CANADA 
Table 4  

Dominion of Canada 
4% of Nov. r3% of June 1 

1958, callable  1955, callable 
on or after 	on or after 

- 	1948 .June 1. 1950 

Price IYield Price 1i1e1d 

T ion 	- 3% of Sept.15, 

Date 	Callable 	1955, callable 

on or after + 	
on or after 

_11952 	Sept. _15 1951 

Pricej Yield 	 ax.X 
Eauiv 

1941 
January, 15. 
February, 19. 
March, 	19. 
April, 	16. 
May, 14 
June, 18 
July, 16 
August, 13 
September, 17. 
October, 15. 
November, 12. 
December, 17. 

1942 
January, 14. 
February, 18. 
March, 18 
April, 16 
May, 13 
June, 17 

July, iS 
August., 12 
Septe,ber,16. 
October, 14. 
November, 18. 
December, 16. 

103.01 
102.67 

103.15 
102.58 

103.96 
103.84 

104.63 
104.99 
105.15 
104.64 
104. 7 3 
10441 

104.89 
103.99 
104.72 
105 08 
104.87 

104.91 
105.52 

105.19 
105.04 
105.03 

104. 
104 ..2., 

112.28 1.73 2.67 

110.34 1.92 2.86 

111.94 1.75 2.69 
111.63 1.77 2.71 
112.13 1.71 2.65 

112.59 1.66 2.60 

113.06 1.60 2.54 
111.94 1.71 2,65 
111.78 1.73 2.65 
11.2.22 1.66 2.60 

113.13 1.56 2.50 
110.91 1.78 2.72 

110.56 1.80 2.74 

108.97 1.97 2.91 

110.59 1.78 2.72 
1LO.69 1.76 2.70 
110.47 1.78 2072 

11.0.78 1.73 2.67 

110,53 1.75 2069 

11.0.44 1.75 2.69 
110.28 1.76 2.70 

110.22 1.76 2.70 

1.10.25 1.74 2.68 

110.00 1.76 2.70 

109.25 
108.63 

109.25 
108.88 
108 .50 
138.25 
108.38 
109.00 
108.75 
108.75 

109.00 
108.88 

109.00 
108.75 
108.75 

109.00 
108.75 
108.63 
108.25 
138.38 
108.13 
108.0) 
108.00 
108 38 

98.88 

98.53 
99.00 
98.75 
98.75 
98.50 
98.63 
98.63 
98 .i38 

99.13 
99.38 
99.38 

990 63 
99.38 
99.25 
99.38 

99050 
99.75 
99.75 
99' 75 

99 , 50 
99.50 
99.50 
99,63 

3.19 

3.23 
3.18 
3.23 

3.09 
3. .LO 
3.02 

2.98 
2.96 
3.01 

2.99 
3.02 

2.97 
3.06 
2.96 

2.94 
2.96 

2.95 
2.88 

) 
2.93 
2. 92 
2.99 

.00 

3.15 
3.23 

3.13 
3.17 
3.21 

3.23 
3.20 
3.10 
3.12 

3.11 
3.05 
3.06 

3.02 
3.05 
3.03 

2.98 
3.00 
3.00 

3.05 
3.01 
3.03 

3.04 
3,02 

7' 

3.10 
3.13 
3.09 
3.11 
3.11 
3.13 
3.12 
3.L? 
3.10 
3.08 
3,06 
3.06 

3.03 
3.06 

3.07 
3.06 

3.05 
3.02 
3.02 
3.02 
3.05 
3.05 
3.05 
3.04 

1913 
January, 	13. 10 5.0 3 2.91 110.16 1.7.3 2..67 108.63 27 99.63 3.04 

February, 17. 104.56 2.96 110.19 1.72 2.66 109.00 2.78 100.00 3.00 

March, 	17 .. 104.48 2.9'7 110.06 1.72 2.66 109.00 2.76 100.13 2.98 

April, 	14 ., 104.35 2.98 110.38 1.67 2.61 108.88 2.76 100.00 3.00 

May, 	12 	... 103.63 3.06 111.06 1.58 2.52 108.88 2.74 100,00 3.00 

June, 16 	... 103.24 3.10 111.50 1.51 2.45 108.75 2.74 100.13 2.98 

July, 14 	... 103.53 3.06 112.06 1.13 2.37 108.63 2.74 100.25 2.96 

August, 18 .. 102.88 3.14 111.75 1.45 2.39 109.13 2.61 103.38 2.94 

September,15. 102.74 3.16 111.72 1.44 2.38 109.13 2.59 100.38 2.94 

October, 	13, 103.53 3.05 111.66 1.44 2.38 108.88 2.61 100.38 2.94 

November, 17. 103.44 3.06 111.34 1.46 2.40 108.88 2.58 100.38 2.94 
103.18 3.09 1U.03 1.9 2.43 2.53 100.SO - 2 

+ All prices are quoted on an "and interest" basis. The price of the United Kingdom 
War Loan hes been adiited from the "flat" basis on which it is quoted in London. 

x Yield on a comparable taxable security which would give an equivalent net return to 

holders who were subject to income tax at the flat corporation rates. This rate was 
16p.c. to Deceiibr 31, 1939; 18% to June, 1940; and 23.9 p.c.. in July, August and 

Seotember: and 24 o.c. in October and thereafter. 



INDEX 	BEE3 OF COfP1'ON 	PRICES I 	N.ADA 
ND "J-'J  JNITED STATItS, 1941 1943 

Table 5 	 (1935  

CtTD 

	

Doniori ur.0 o f Sttsti:t 	- 

y 	f 	Min 

	

ae - ----,•------- 	 -- 

Cmolt'. 
>8 .-Fu3tr. 	 Mi;.ing 

tiitie 
- 

Tht9d $tats 
(402) 

.t-tMard & 
Poor" 
Corp) 

trJ$4i-s 
20 R1roer 
28 T.ie) 

Jn.iary 
Fehr.ary 

pri 

.Turie 
July 
Pugist 

.toher 
N vrnber 
Pcenhor 

7I 3 
66.': 
66, 8 

6/. 
6'. 

68. P 
'1 

70 . 
69:; 
66., 
64.4 
00. . 

66..3 
6.. 
6.8 

.1 
1, 

65 . 0 

8 5 , 0 
I 

•77 9 
•1 

791.5 
83.2 

83.6 
4 

7 ,-,  .4 
'lj, 8 

January 
February 
Mari 
tri1 

.......... 

...... 
Llgut 

September 
October 
tovmber 
December 

Jatutry 
Fehnw.ry 
March 
April 
May 
Jiie 
July 
ugust 
Scptombor 
October 
Novernber 
December 

66.8 
01+ 
€, -, 

 

62. 
61, 
62.0 
62.8 

• 
62.6 

.0 
67.6 
71.3 

6. 
78.7 
70. 
82.6 
83. 7  
86.3 
91.0 
88.9 
89 3 
86. .4 
79.6 
80. 5 

15 

) 41 
,_ 	I 

. 	• 1.4. 

i 
39 6 
4.2.6 
39 3 
38 0 
38.4 
33.3 

7£40 

44.7 

50. 1  
52. 
55.6 
59.0 

59.1 
62.. 8 
66.4 
71.9 
68s 

61.9 

, 
C 

56,6 
49 4 
4 1 
1' . 

46,2 
5:i .6 
54. .7 

o 
61.5 
65.0 
68.6 

68. 
7i. 5 
75 , 1 
791.2 
77.2 
72.9 
I 44. 

72.6 
69.9 
66,0 
63. 

66.1 
68.2 
68.3 
69.4 
74.2 
75.2 
74.7 

797 
8.4.8 
88.2 
91.3 
95.2 
96.7 
98 5 
94,4 
95.6 
94.8 

;1. 8 
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